For additional information, please contact Jana Du Bois, CHA vice president, legal counsel, at
(916) 552-7636 or jdubois@calhospital.org, or me at (916) 552-7553 or
pblaisdell@calhospital.org.

To unsubscribe from CHA memos, please send an e-mail to info@calhospital.org.

Wednesday, March 21, 20123:41:37 PM

Alameda Hospital

Budget Volume Assumptions

FYE 2013

 FY 2013 Baseline Budget even with FY 2012 Forecast
o Adjustment to FY 2013 CT Scan and Radiology Visits to account for remodeling downtime in Fall 2011

 Separate 3 West Nursing Unit into 3 Medical and 3 Surgical

 Expansion of Orthopedic Program with two new physicians in the fall

o Additional 96 surgeries, patient stay average 4.4
o Outpatient Therapy and Imaging visits

 Implementation of Wound Care Program July 1, 2012

o Additional 1 inpatient per month
o Outpatient Wound Clinic visits, plus laboratory, therapy and imaging visits

 Water’s Edge long term care under Hospital umbrella on April 1, 2012

o Projections based on pro forma as no history under Alameda Hospital yet

Baseline Adjusted
Actual Actual Projected Budget Ortho Wound Budget

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 Program Care FY 2013

Discharges - Acute 2,802   2,527   2,787   2,781   96   12   2,889

ALOS - Acute 3.8   4.1   4.0   4.0   4.4   3.0   4.0

Patient Days - Acute
CCU 1,406   1,552   1,485   1,485   -   -   1,485
DOU 4,445   4,023   4,128   4,128   -   -   4,128
3 West 4,728   4,868   5,534   -   -   -
3 Medical 4,781   -   36   4,817
3 Surgical 730   422   -   1,152
Total Acute 10,579   10,443   11,146   11,124   422   36   11,582

Average Daily Census
CCU 3.9   4.3   4.1   4.1   -   -   4.1
DOU 12.2   11.0   11.3   11.3   -   -   11.3
3 West 13.0   13.3   15.1   -   -   -
3 Medical 13.1   -   0.1   13.2
3 Surgical 2.0   1.2   -   3.2
Total Acute 29.0   28.6   30.5   30.5   1.2   -   31.7

Available Beds 66   66   66   66   -   -   66
Occupancy Percent 43.9% 43.3% 46.1% 46.2% 48.1%

CMI - Medicare 1.4174 1.4256 1.3594
CMI - Total 1.3398 1.3332 1.2955

Notes:
For comparability purposes, Kaiser volume has been excluded from prior years.

Adjustments

Alameda Hospital
Inpatient Acute Volume Summary

FY 2013 Budget

Baseline
Actual Actual Projected Budget Adjusted

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 Budget
Discharges

Sub-Acute 13   24   52   52   52

[…]

Contingency 20,000   20,000   20,000   60,000

Total Non-Wage 347,247   390,308   509,353   1,246,908

Total Clinic Expenses 1,042,927   1,095,028   1,491,713   3,629,668

Clinic Direct Margin (413,421)   186,088   193,537   (33,796)

Alameda Hospital Orthopedic Program Pro Forma 3/28/2012

All volume data for both office visits and procedures taken from physician

projections for spine and sports medicine presented to Hospital Management

from Practice and Liability Consultants

Each physician's volume calculated at MCR rate of the average of the top 10

procedure codes for each specialty or $122 per visit for each physician

1

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total Source:

Alameda Hospital Orthopedic Program Pro Forma 3/28/2012

HOSPITAL

Volume

Sports - Inpatient Surgery Cases 48   96   131   275

Spine  - Inpatient Surgery Cases 48   96   131   275

Sports - Outpatient Surgery Cases 28   56   76   160

Spine - Outpatient Surgery Cases 26   52   71   149

Total Hospital Cases 150   300   408   858

Total Cases Per Month 13   25   34   72   Total Cases per year divided by 12

Total Cases Per Week 3   6   9   18   Total Cases per year divided by 4

Hospital Surgery Case Net Revenue

Sports - IP 667,200   1,334,400   1,814,784   3,816,384

Spine - IP 667,200   1,334,400   1,814,784   3,816,384

Sports - OP 111,776   223,552   304,031   639,359

Spine - OP 103,792   207,584   282,314   593,690

Total Hospital Surgery Case Net Revenue 1,549,968   3,099,936   4,215,913   8,865,817

Ancillary Outpatient Volume & Revenue

Total Radiology Exams 2,300   4,765   5,984   13,049

Net Radiology Revenue 446,272   924,360   1,160,852   2,531,483

(Based on AH current net revenue for Xray) Not surgical procedure or in-patient related

Physical Therapy Visits 4,142   8,478   10,960   23,580

Net Physical Therapy Revenue 111,834   228,906   295,920   636,660

(Based on AH current net revenue for PT)

Total Hospital Net Revenue 2,108,074   4,253,202   5,672,685   12,033,960

Hospital Expenses

Direct Variable Surgery Expenses - IP 604,800   1,209,600   1,645,056   3,459,456

Direct Variable Surgery Expenses - OP 90,666   181,332   246,612   518,610

Direct Variable Radiology Expenses 110,418   228,708   287,221   626,346   Based on Alameda Hospital current Imaging Department direct costs

Direct Variable PT Expenses 95,266   194,994   252,080   542,340   Based on Alameda Hospital current Rehab Department direct costs

Total Incremental Hospital Expenses 901,150   1,814,634   2,430,969   5,146,752

Hospital Direct Margin 1,206,924   2,438,568   3,241,716   6,887,208

Clinic Direct Margin (413,421) 186,088 193,537 (33,796)

Hospital Direct Margin 1,206,924 2,438,568 3,241,716 6,887,208

Total Program Direct Margin 793,504 2,624,656 3,435,253 6,853,412

Based on Alameda Hospital current average expenses for Orthopedic services

related to surgical and non-surgical patient encounters

Volume based on a 70/30 split of the procedures predicted for each practice by

D. Pharis (70% Surgery Cases-30% Office Procedures)

YR 1-YR 2 volume increase 200%, YR2-YR 3 volume increase 136% as calculated

by D. Pharis in procedure volume for each practice

Based on Alameda Hospital current Orthopedic average net revenue per case

including all ancillary revenue directly related to the hospital surgery cases--

lab, xray, physical therapy--does not include revenue from ancillary volume

[…]

• Physicians trained in the latest orthopedic approaches,
techniques and minimally invasive procedures

• Patients not having to leave the Island.

“Quality care close to home”

• Increased involvement through activities at the local
schools, health clubs and youth organizations

• Educational opportunities for the community

The impact of recruited physicians on the quality of care provided to the Community

Ability to Fund the Program

• The Hospital cash flow is projected to stabilize after
September, 2012

• Drs. Pirnia and DiStefano plan to start working after mid-
September

Evolving Physician/Hospital Relations

A growing number of physicians today
are employed by hospitals

Summary of the Benefits an Orthopedic Program Brings
to the Health Care District

• It allows Alamedans to receive “state of the art”
multispecialty orthopedic care on the island

• It will attract patients to Alameda Hospital from off island

• Position us to become a destination hospital for orthopedics

• It will contribute significantly to the Hospital’s bottom line

• It provides a succession plan for orthopedics in the City of
Alameda and Alameda Hospital

Orthopedic Program Pro Forma-Clinic

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

CLINIC

Volume

Total Office Visits 2623 5433 6823 14,879

Total  Procedures/Surgery Cases 217 435 591 1,243

Total Physician Volume 2840 5868 7414 16,122

Physician Office Net Revenue

Total Office Professional Fee Net 320,006 662,826 844,607 1,827,439

Total Hospital Surgery Revenue 309,500 618,290 840,643 1,768,433

Total Office Net Revenue 629,506 1,281,116 1,685,250 3,595,872

Clinic Expenses FTE FTE FTE

Staff Salaries 2.5 95,680 3.5 122,720 4.5 243,360 461,760

Physician Salaries 2.0 600,000 2.0 582,000 2.0 739,000 1,921,000

Total Salaries 695,680 704,720 982,360 2,382,760

Total Non-Wage Expenses 347,247 390,308 509,353 1,246,908

Total Clinic Expenses 1,042,927 1,095,028 1,491,713 3,629,668

Clinic Direct Margin (413,421) 186,088 193,537 (33,796)

Orthopedic Program Pro Forma-Hospital
& Total Program Margin

Total Program Margin

Clinic Direct Margin (413,421) 186,088 193,537 (33,796)

Hospital Direct Margin 1,206,924 2,438,568 3,241,716 6,887,208

Total Program Direct Margin 793,504 2,624,656 3,435,253 6,853,412

HOSPITAL Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

Volume

Total Hospital Cases 150 300 408 858

Total Cases Per Month 13 25 34 72

Total Cases Per Week 3 6 9 18

Total Hospital Surgery Case Net Revenue 1,549,968 3,099,936 4,215,913 8,865,817

Ancillary Outpatient Volume & Revenue

Total Radiology Exams 2,300 4,765 5,984 13,049

Net Radiology Revenue 446,272 924,360 1,160,852 2,531,483

(Based on AH current net revenue for Xray)

Total Physical Therapy Visits 4,142 8,478 10,960 23,580

Net Physical Therapy Revenue 111,834 228,906 295,920 636,660

(Based on AH current net revenue for PT)

Total Hospital Net Revenue 2,108,074 4,253,202 5,672,685 12,033,960

Hospital Expenses

Total Incremental Hospital Expenses 901,150 1,814,634 2,430,969 5,146,752

Hospital Direct Margin 1,206,924 2,438,568 3,241,716 6,887,208

City of Alameda Health Care District | Alameda Hospital
 Primary Stroke Center

Distributed at April 2, 2012 District Board Meeting

Patients Served in 2011
• 117 Total Stroke patients
• 41 Trans Ischemic Attacks
• 54 Ischemic Strokes
• 19 Hemorrhagic Strokes
• Brain Aneurysm
• May to December 17 Code Strokes
• TPA was given to 5 patients in 2011

Activities

Monthly
• Stroke Team Meetings
• Community Stroke Screenings
Quarterly Meetings
• Bay Area Stroke Coordinators
• Alameda County EMS- attended by Stroke

Coordinator and Stroke Program Director or
Emergency Medical Director